

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0759 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 6/6/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/25/2024 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): 2 and 6

Road Diet Concept Study for North Decatur Road from Clairmont Road to Scott Blvd

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2024	1	Board of Commissioners		
6/20/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
6/20/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Public Works - Transportation

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 2 and 6

Road Diet Concept Study for North Decatur Road from Clairmont Road to Scott Blvd

Information Contact: David Pelton

Phone Number: 770-492-5206

PURPOSE:

To consider reserving \$100,000 of SPLOST funds from line 1D - Transportation Enhancements for a road diet concept study for North Decatur Road from Clairmont Road to Scott Blvd; and

To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents for completion of this project.

NEED/IMPACT:

The City of Decatur is proposing to implement a road diet on their portion of North Decatur Road. The proposed concept study will better define risks, opportunities, and costs for possibly extending that road diet to the portion of North Decatur Road between Clairmont Road and Scott Blvd that is in unincorporated DeKalb County. Some of the proposed \$100,000 of funding may also be used for interim safety improvements on North Decatur Road between Clairmont Road and Scott Blvd.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$100,000 of SPLOST 1D funds will be needed to fund this work.

File #: 2024-0759, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:

To reserve \$100,000 of SPLOST funds from line 1D - Transportation Enhancements for a road diet concept study for North Decatur Road from Clairmont Road to Scott Blvd; and

To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents for completion of this project.